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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASSV.—PUBLICBUILDINGS, DOMAINS,ANDMAINTENANCEOFROADS.-continued.

Item.
1909-10.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

VOTE No. 17—continued.
Maintenance, etc.—continued.

Other Charges of and incidental to—continued.
Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount provided

under " The Civil List Act, 1908" : Government
House, Auckland—

Fuel, Light, Water, and Cleaning for Official and
Reception Rooms, Outbuildings, and Grounds

Furniture (or hire of same, including pianofortes) for,
or renovation of, official and unofficial rooms

Telephones
Auckland Deeds Registry Office (fire-proofing)
Government Printing Office (radiators)
Fitting up offices for Labour Department, Te Aro Post-

office, Wellington
Auckland Supreme Court (alterations)
Onehunga Courthouse (additions)
Rotorua Courthouse (additions)
Christchureh Supreme Court (repairs)
Dunedin Law Courts (heating)
Ongarue Police-station (alterations, &c.) ...
Picton Police-station (alterations, &c.)
Paeroa Post-office (additions)
Patea Post-office (renovations)
Waverley Post-office (additions)
Mangaweka Post-office (alterations)
Marton Post-office (renovations)
Feilding Post-office (renovations)
Wellington Telegraph-office (temporary storage accom-

modation)
Hokitika Post-office (renovations)
Culverden Post-office (site)
Timaru Post-office (renovations)
Dunedin Post-office (repairs and renovations)
Queenstown Post-office (additions)
Porirua Mental Hospital (painting)
Hokitika Mental and General Hospital water-supply . -
Waikato Sanatorium (repairs, renovations, &c.)
Greymouth Explosives Magazine (site and repairs)
Services and supplies for other Departments
Wages of Overseers and Staff Workmen ...
Travelling allowances and expenses
Freight and cartage
Telephone subscriptions
Advertising, books, and periodicals
Cleaning, scavenging, and other annual services
Government Buildings throughout theDominion : Office

requisites, fuel, light, and water
Lyttelton Borough Council, for extra Water supplied

to Government Departments
Contribution to Drainage Board for drainage, public

buildings, Dunedin, at £150 per annum ...
Lamp and drinking-fountain, Royal Oak corner, junction

of Onehunga Borough and Mount Roskill and One-
tree Hill Road Districts (subsidy, £1 for £1)

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£ £

19
20

100

21
22
23
24

100
50

400
400

25
26
27
28
29
80
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

540
450
200
200
495
200
160
200
115
100
350
200
200
160

38
40
4!
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

350
180
260
375
250
420
800
300
700
250
500

6,000
500
275
125
50

500

200
56

100
57

150
58

90
59

100

Less estimated credits under section 42 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1908 "

62 ,095

1,337

Total—Vote No. 17 ... 60 ,758
64 ,35,
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